06-16-1998

To the Honorable Assistant Commissi	net of Patents and Trademark	740295 as: Please record the attached original documents or copy the	reot.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	a service de la constantina della constantina de	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: Ford Motor Company	
Ponald Lee Martell Christopher Warren			
William Francis St		Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> Yanzara</u>	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	The American Road	
· -	•	City: Dearborn State: MI ZIP: 48	121
Other			
Execution Date: January 29	, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	s [2
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(5)		
·			
	ether with a new application.	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/018,364	,		
19 010 1	Additional numbers attack	hed: Yes No	
11 1 1 1 1 21-	Colonial numbers affact	HCG. LIES ALNO	
0/0/0/0			
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be m.	ailed:		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	ailed:		1
Name: Neil P. Ferrard	ailed D	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee: 37 CER 3.411	<u> </u>
concerning document should be m.	ailed D	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>-</u>
Name: Neil P. Ferrard	ailed D	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee: 37 CER 3.411	<u></u>
Name: Neil P. Ferrard	ailed D	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u> </u>
Name: Neil P. Ferrarc	l Technologies, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>1</u>
Name: Neil P. Ferrard	l Technologies, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>ī</u>
Name: Neil P. Ferrarc	alled D I Technologies, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41))
Name: Neil P. Ferrarc Internal Address — Ford Global Street Address — One Parklane F	alled D I Technologies, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>1</u>
Name: Neil P. Ferrard Internal Address — Ford Global Street Address — One Parklane F	alled D I Technologies, Inc. Blvd Swers Fast MI ZIPsi25	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐ Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>1</u>
Name: Neil P. Ferrarc Internal Address — Ford Global Street Address — One Parklane F	alled D I Technologies, Inc. Blvd Swers Fast MI ZIPsi25	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>1</u>
Name: Neil P. Ferrarc	alled D I Technologies, Inc. Blod Dwers Fast MI ZIP 48125	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐ Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Name: Neil P. Ferrarc Internal Address — Ford Global Street Address — One Parklane F One Dears on State: Statement and signature	alled D I Technologies, Inc. Blod Dwers Fast MI ZIP 48125	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Name: Neil P. Ferrarc	alled D I Technologies, Inc. Blod Dwers Fast MI ZIP 48125	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	or it

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

Ronald Lee Martelli	
2844 Dalton	
Ann Arbor Mi 48108	
U.S.A	

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Stratified Exhaust Residual Engine

WHEREAS, I,

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Christopher Warren

Ronald Martelli

William Stockhausen; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the day of, 19, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 09/0/5, 36/2, Filing Date
Executed the Annany day of January, 19 18.
Fonald Wartell

Ronald Lee Martelli

Ferraro

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,
Christopher Warren
36691 Almond Circle
Farmington Hills, MI 48335
U.S.A
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
Stratified Exhaust Residual Engine
for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Christopher Warren Ronald Martelli William Stockhausen; and
WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the
Executed the 29 4 day of January, 19 98.
Chite Wan

Christopher Warren

Ferraro

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

William Francis Stockhausen 218 W Dunlap Street Northville, Michigan 48167 U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Stratified Exhaust Residual Engine

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Christopher Warren

Ronald Martelli

William Stockhausen; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD
MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD
MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the
day of, l9, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:
Serial No. <u>09/0/8364</u> , Filing Date <u>Fel. 9 (99%</u>), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
as the assignee.
Executed the 29th day of January , 1998.

William Francis Stockhausen

Ferraro

RECORDED: 06/01/1998

PATENT REEL: 9236 FRAME: 0030